OP \$190.00 86238192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEEDA AUTOSPORTS, INC.		01/25/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEEDA AUTOSPORTS LLC	
Street Address:	1351 NW STEEDA WAY	
City:	POMPANO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33069	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86238192	STANG LIFE	
Serial Number:	85325017	PONY WARS	
Serial Number:	78955477	STEEDA Q	
Serial Number:	76586568	SPEED MATTERS	
Serial Number:	76476034	TRI-AX	
Serial Number:	76147027	POWER TO THE PEOPLE	
Serial Number:	74168953	G/TRAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5619899812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-989-9811
Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.

Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE B-306

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon Gibbons
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Gibbons/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

900437160 TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0638

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of U.S. Trademarks_STANGLIFE_RemainingMarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, STEEDA AUTOSPORTS, INC., is a corporation legally organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office at 1351 NW Steeda Way, Pompano Beach, FL 33069, and is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

nuces crea nnián	Serial Number	Registration Date	Trademark	Type of Trademark
1	86238192		STANG LIFE	Word Mark
2	85325017	January 31, 2012	PONY WARS	Word Mark
3	78955477	December 25, 2007	STEEDA Q	Word Mark
4	76586568	April 5, 2005	SPEED MATTERS	Word Mark
5	76476034	June 15, 2004	TRI-AX	Word Mark
6	76147027	July 23, 2002	POWER TO THE PEOPLE	Word Mark
9	74168953	June 2, 1992	G/TRAC	Word Mark

WHEREAS, STEEDA SALES AND SERVICES LLC, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of STEEDA AUTOSPORTS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) United States Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STEEDA AUTOSPORTS, INC hereby assigns to STEEDA SALES AND SERVICES LLC, having an office at 1351 NW Steeda Way, Pompano Beach, FL 33069, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark registrations listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks listed above and the registration thereof.

STEEDA AUTOSPORTS, INC

Dario Orlando

RECORDED: 01/29/2018

President of STEEDA AUTOSPORTS, INC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0640